
List of Independent Modeling Experts (IMEs) who meet Verra-defined minimum qualifications specified in VMD0053 Appendix 1
NB: As stated in VMD0053 Section 5.2.6, IMEs are contracted by VVBs assessing VM0042 projects. Verra does not contract IMEs.  

Last Name, First Name Contact E-Mail Affiliation Models to be Evaluated
Cheng, Kun chengkun@njau.edu.cn Nanjing Agricultural University Daycent/Century, DNDC

Damian, Junior Melo junior.damian@colaborador.embrapa.br Embrapa Digital Agriculture Daycent/Century, RothC

Daragmeh, Omar omardaraghmeh@gmail.com Enviro Nordisk RothC

Dietze, Michael C dietze@bu.edu Boston University

BASGRA, BIOCRO, CABLE, CLM, DALEC, TEM, ED, 
FATES, GDAY, JULES, DNDC, LINKAGES, LPJ-
GUESS, MAAT, MAESPA, PRELES, SIB-CASA, 
SIPNET, STICS, including others (contact directly)

Gerber, Stefan sgerber@ufl.edu Soil Water and Ecosystem Sciences 
Department, University of Florida

DNDC, Century/Daycent, LM3V, CESM (ELM), LPJ-
Guess, DSSAT

Harrison, Matthew matthew.harrison@utas.edu.au Tasmanian Institute of Agriculture
Daycent/CENTURY, DNDC, APSIM, DSSAT, 

DairyMod, Black Magic, Daisy, LPJ-Guess, MagPIE, 
Roth C, WOFOST, including others (contact directly)

Jiang, Guiying jgy9090@126.com Henan Agricultural University RothC

Kadiyala, Dakshina km.dakshinamurthy@angrau.ac.in Acharya NG Ranga Agricultural 
University

DSSAT, APSIM, DNDC

Leifeld, Jens jens.leifeld@agroscope.admin.ch Climate and Agriculture Group, 
Agroscope

RothC, AMG Model

Luo, Zongkui luozk@zju.edu.cn 
College of Environmental and 
Resource Sciences, Zhejiang 

University 
APSIM, DNDC, RothC, Daycent/CENTURY

Lv, Jinling lvjinling2008@163.com
Institute of Plant Nutrition, Resources 
and Environmental Sciences, Henan 

Academy of Agricultural Sciences
RothC, Daycent/Century

Masikati, Patricia P.Masikati@cgiar.org International Centre for Research in 
Agroforestry (CGIAR)

APSIM

McConkey, Brian brianmcc.soils22@gmail.com Viresco Solutions Inc Daycent/CENTURY, DNDC, RothC, ICBM

Mkuhlani, Siyabusa S.Mkuhlani@cgiar.org
Central African Hub, International 
Centre of Insect Physiology and 

Ecology (ICIPE)
Oryzae, DSSAT, APSIM, APSIM NG

Ritchie, Mark Ellis meritchi@syr.edu Soils for the Future, LLC, Syracuse 
University

SNAP, SNAPGRAZE

Ros, Gerard gerard.ros@nmi-agro.nl Nutrient Management Institute (NMI), 
Wageningen University (WU)

RothC, Daycent/CENTURY, Yasso, VSD+, NDICEA 
and MINIP 

Shinichi, Asao s.asao@arvaintelligence.com Arva Intelligence Daycent/CENTURY
van der Voort, Tessa 

Sophia
Tessa.vandervoort@nmi-agro.nl Nutrient Management Institute (NMI) RothC

Weiler, Douglas douglas.weiler@ufsc.br Federal University of Santa Catarina Daycent/CENTURY

Yin, Shan yinshan@sjtu.edu.cn School of Agriculture and Biology, 
Shanghai Jiao Tong University

DNDC

Yue, Qian yueqian2@hotmail.com Jiangsu Academy of Agricultural 
Sciences

Daycent/Century, DNDC

Zhang, Xianxian zhangxianxian@saas.sh.cn Shanghai Academy of Agricultural 
Sciences 

DNDC

Zhijian, Mu muzj@swu.edu.cn Southwest University, College of 
Resources and Environment

DNDC, RothC

Ziegler, Justin jziegler@asterglobal.com Asterglobal DNDC, RothC, Daycent/CENTURY SALUS


